

Blaze Minerals Limited (ASX: BLZ) ("**Blaze**" or the "**Company**") refers to the Appendix 3G released with this announcement ("**Appendix 3G**") which includes the issue of 15,000,000 unquoted options issued to Mathew Walker on 10 July 2023, exercisable at \$0.03 on or before 31 December 2025 ("**Options**").

The Options have been issued pursuant to shareholder approval which was obtained on 7 July 2023 for the purposes of Listing Rule 10.11 and therefore do not take up any of the Company's placement capacity under Listing Rules 7.1 or 7.1A.

The Appendix 3G is being lodged outside the time prescribed by the Listing Rules as a result of an administrative oversight. The Company has reviewed its processes and believes they are adequate to ensure that future disclosures are released to the ASX in accordance with the requirements of the Listing Rules.

The terms of the Options are detailed in the Company's Notice of General Meeting dated 5 June 2023.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Blaze Minerals Limited.

- ENDS –

Directors	BLZ Issued Capital
David Prentice	628,558,246 Ordinary Shares
Chairman	15,000,000 ("BLZOPT3") Unquoted options exercisable at \$0.03 on or
Mathew Walker	before 31 December 2025
Corporate Director	
Simon Coxhell	
Managing Director	